BARTHOLOMEW COUNTY COMMISSIONERS'AGENDA JUNE 11, 2018

10:00 INVOCATION AND PLEDGE – COMMISSIONER APPROVAL OF MINUTES APPROVAL OF CLAIMS

> WEEKLY REPORTS: NEW PERMITS COUNTY HIGHWAY – DANNY HOLLANDER, COUNTY ENGINEER

> CONSIDERATION OF A CONTRACT BETWEEN BARTHOLOMEW COUNTY AND MILESTONE CONTRACTORS, L.P. FOR 2018 ROAD OVERLAY

SECOND READING – PLANNING DEPARTMENT - CONSIDERATION OF AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE FLOOD HAZARD AREA STANDARDS OF THE COLUMBUS & BARTHOLOMEW COUNTY ZONING ORDINANCE FOR THE JURISDICTION OF BARTHOLOMEW COUNTY

PLANNING DEPT – RIGHT OF WAY DEDICATION

• MI/P-18-01: M & M – 525 S MINOR SUBDIVISION

CONSIDERATION OF HARRISON LAKE TOWN MEETING AND HARRISON LAKE COUNTRY CLUB REQUESTING PERMISSION TO CLOSE COUNTRY CLUB ROAD ON JULY $3^{\rm RD}$ FROM 7:00 TO 11:00 P.M.

CONSIDERATION OF AN ADDENDUM #2 TO ENHANCED 911 SERVICE AGREEMENT

PROPOSAL – PUBLIC HEALTH – ONE (1) HVAC UNIT

TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT

MISCELLANEOUS

COUNTY GOVERNMENTAL OFFICE BUILDING
IS WHEELCHAIR ACCESSIBLE
PLEASE CALL 379-1510 FOR ADDITIONAL ACCOMMODATIONS
BY JUNE 8, 2018

THE BARTHOLOMEW COUNTY GOVERNMENT DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE ON THE BASIS OF RACE, COLOR, NATIONAL ORIGIN, SEX, RELIGION, AGE AND DISABILITY STATUS IN EMPLOYMENT OR THE PROVISION OF SERVICES.